503058640 11/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3105242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO DUMANT	11/25/2013
YANN LE BIANNIC	11/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Business Objects Software Ltd.	
Street Address:	25/28 North Wall Quay	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14151175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 747-5070 **Email:** APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22135-0586001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE R. ROCKETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Candice R. Rockett/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=22135-0586001-ASSIGNMENT-2-executed#page1.tif source=22135-0586001-ASSIGNMENT-2-executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503058640 REEL: 034157 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Bruno Dumant and Yann Le Biannic, hereby assign to Business Objects Software Ltd., a corporation of Ireland, having a place of business at 25/28 North Wali Quay, Dublin 1, Ireland, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements in a patent document entitled

DYNAMIC DATA-DRIVEN GENERATION AND MODIFICATION OF INPUT SCHEMAS FOR DATA ANALYSIS,

Page 1 of 2

Attorney's Docket No.: 20017-0298001 / 130176US01 ASSIGNMENT

Inventor's Signature

Yann Le Biannic

Witnessed by:

Print Name

RECORDED: 11/12/2014